
Estimated Daily Livestock Slaughter
Under Federal Inipection

October 16. 1996
CATTLE CALVES HOGS SHEEP

WEDNESDAY 10/16/96 (ESl> 135,000 8,000 368,000 16,000
WEEK AGO (ESI) 136,000 8,000 363,000 16,000
YEAR AGO (ACT) 133,000 6,000 356,000 18,000
WEEK TO DATE (ESI) 379,000 21,000 1,068,000 48,000
SAME PD LT WK (EST) 345,000 22,000 1,055,000 45,000
SAME PD LT YR (EST) 395,000 17,000 1,044,000 51,000

PREVIOUS DAYESTIMATED TUESDAY, STEER AND HEIFER 99,000, COW
AND BULL 29,000.

•••REVISION ON TUESDAY'S CATTLE SLAUGHTER...I2B.OOO.
•♦•REVISION ON TUESDAY'S SHEEP SLAUGHTER...I7.OOO.

SOURCE: USDA MARKET NEWS. WASHINGTON, D.C.

Summary of 1996
PA Graded Feeder

Calf Sale
WAYNESBURG, PA

October 16, 1996

300440LBS. 44.0061.00, SMALL LOT
39-50; 475-550 LBS. 49.5056.00

SMALL FRAME #1 335-390 LBS.
44.0049:00; LOT 425 LBS. 37.00.

603 HEAD HEIFERS.
MEDIUM AND LARGE FRAME #1

370525 LBS. 38.75-51.00, LOT 37.00;
580620 LBS. 35.0045.00, MOSTLY
405042.00.

TOTAL HEAD: 1314. 711 HEAD
STEERS.

MEDIUM AND LARGE FRAME #1
340-500 LBS. 53.00-63.00, FEW LOTS
47.50, 500610 LBS. 51.5065.75, FEW
LOTS 47.50; LARGE FRAME #1 TWO
LOTS 620 A 730 LBS. 47.25 /4 47.75.

MEDIUM AND LARGE FRAME #2

MEDIUM AND LARGE FRAME #2
340515 LBS. 40.0044.00, LOT 35.00,
ONE SMALL LOT 558 LBS. 36.00.

SMALL FRAME
33.75-43.00.

«1 325-485 LBS.

AGRICULTURAL
ENGINEERING
CONSULTANTS

“CALL US TO DESIGN YOUP
NEAT BUILDING PROJECT”
FARMSTEAD PLANNING
BUILDING DESIGN
BLUEPRINT DRAFTING

Mercer
Livestock
MERCER, PA

OCTOBER 15,1996
CATTLE 302... SUPPLIED BY THE

AUCTION ...Compared with lan week’s
sale...steen uneven, 1.00 to 2.00 lower,
oowi 1.00 lower, bidli iteady.

STEERS: High Choice and Prime
1080/1330 Ibi. 69.00-71.75, Choice
1040/1600 lb(. 62.50-65.50, Select
50.0060.00.

HOLSTHINS; Select 51.50-58.50.
HEIFERS: High Choice and Prime

1000/1110 lb*. 64.00-70.75, Choice
975/1300 lb«. 52.00-64.25, Select
40.00-48.50, Standard 35.00-45.00

COWS: Breaking Utility and Commer-
cial35.00-40.25,Cutler andBoning Utility
30.25-36.50, Cannes and Low Cutter
18.0028.50. Shell* down to 15.00.

BULLS: Yield Grade No. 1 1295/1900
lb*. 38.5044.50.one 1295 lb*. 46.00, No.
2 1075/1975 lb*. 31.0035.00.

FEEDER CATTLE: STEERS: Medium
Frame No. 1450/675 lb*. 47.0054.00,few
Medium Frame No. 2 600/800 lb*.
40.0045.00; HEIFERS: Medium Frame
No. 1 370/540 lb*. 42.0046.50, few
Medium Frame No. 2 500/780 lbs.
30.0036.00; BULLS: few Medium Frame
No. 1 400/650 lbs. 28.0035.50.

CALVES 82...VEALERS: Standard and
Good 80/120 Ibf. 20.00-40.00, Utility
SOPS Ibf. 5.00-20.00.

FARM CALVES: No. 1 Holstein bulls
90/115 lbs. 60.00-77.00,No. 2 80/125 lbs.
30.00-58.00; No. 1 Holstein heifers 90/125
lbs. 145.00-165.00, No. 2 70/80 lbs.

Don’t Get Stuck This Winter!
Big Wheels
Out Push &

Out Pull
The

Competition

16 HP “Big Wheel” Garden Tractor
NOW ONLY $5,505

Includes: 48” Mower, Hydraulic
Drive, Hydraulic Lift, Lifetime

Warranty

Mows, Tills, Blows Snow and Mors!
Offer Ends Oct 31, 1996

OLAWN GARB OF PA
Martindala, PA

ingersoll (717) 445-4541

20.00-40.00. Fewbeef croubull* and heif-
ers 70/145 lbs. 20.0060.00.

HOGS 18...L1TE RUN DUE TO
HARVEST WEATHER!

SOWS: US 1-3 400/500 lbs.
40.00-47.00, US 2-3 300/405 lbs
38.0040.00.

FEEDER PIGS S...One US 1-3 15.00.
per head.

SHEEP 7..JEEDER LAMBS: Good
and Choice 60/80 lbs. 50.0080.00.

COATS 0...N0 MARKET TEST!

VA
Feeder Sales
MARSHALL, VA

OCTOBER 15, 1996
Steen 778 head Medium and Large 1

Small 1 Medium and Large 2 300400
54.50 43.50 49.50 400500 53.00 - 70.00
38.50- 43.75 47.00 - 51.00 500600 51.50
- 70.0047.0051.00 - 59.50 600700 54.50
- 59.75 51.00 51.25 - 54.75 700800 53.25
- 57.00 48.00 48.00- 55.25 800900 54.25
- 55.75 - 54.75 9001000 53.50 - 53.25
10001100 - - 44.75

HOLLINS, VA
OCTOBER 14, 1996

Feeder Cattle 709 head Steen 276 head
Medium and Large 1 Small 1 Medium and
Urge 2 300-400 40.00 - 45.00 - 35.00 -

43.00 400-500 50.000 42.00 - 53.00
500-600 48.00- 60.00 34.00 - 44.00 41.00
- 51.00 600-700 48.00 - 58.50 38.00 -

43.50 42.00 - 50.00700-800 47.00- 57.00
- 41.00 - 52.00 800-900 45.00 - 55.25 - -

SOUTHSIDE, VA
OCTOBER 16k 1996

Feeder Cattle 486 head Steen 173 head
Mediumand Large 1Small 1 Medium and
Urge 2 300-400 - 40.50- 400-50045.00 -

47.0030.00- 35.00 38.50500-60051.50 -

53.00 32.50 - 40.00 44.50- 51.50 600-700
45.50 - 52.50 - 43.00 - 50.50 700-800
45.00 - 55.50 - 40.00 - 50.00

CULPEPER, VA
OCTOBER 10, 1996

Steen Medium and Large 1 Small 1
Medium and Large 2 300-400 - 44.50
44.00 400-50056.00 - 67.50 37.00- 41.50
42.00 - 55.00 500-600 59.00 - 67.0052.00
52.00 600-700 61.00 - 66.00 - - 700-800
51.00 - 59.50 - 59.00 800-900 53.00 - -

LYNCHBURG, VA
OCTOBER 10, 1996

Steen Medium and Large 1 Small 1
Medium and Large 2 300-400 56.00 -

60.00 - - 400-500 57.00 - 61.50 41.25
50.00 500-60051.75 - 59.00 45.0043.00 -

47.75 600-70051.00 - 61.50 47.0047.00 -

50.00 700-800 56.00 - 58.00 - 44.00 -

52.50 800-900 54.00 - 55.50 - - 900-1000
48.00 - 50.00 - -

SHEEP: UP TO 37.50.
MONTEREY, VA

OCTOBER 10, 1996
Steen Medium and Large 1 Small 1

Lincatter Farming, Saturday, October 19, 1996-A9

NOTICE: Due to the observ-
ance of Columbus Day on Mon-
day, Oct. 14, ihe market
reports were unavailable this
week.

Medium and Urje 2 300-400 72.0047.00
S2.SO 400-500 57.00- 70.5046.50 - 51.00
59.25 - 65.50500-600 57.00 - 67.00 35.00
- 46.75 39.00 - 56.00Few 39.00- 48.00 - -

600-70055.00 - 59.00 38.00- 45.00 45.50
- 49.75 Few 41.00 - 48.00 - • 700-800
54.00 - 60.00 55.75 -

FREDERICKSBURG, VA
OCTOBER 10, 1996

Steen Choice 2-31000-1 ISO Ibc 64.00-

69.00 Choice 2-3 1150-1300 lb( 65.00 -

71.00 Choice 2-3 1300-1450 Ibi 67.50 -

69.75 Select 2-3 1000-1200 lbs 58.75 -

63.00

Grantsville
Livestock

Grantsville, Maryland
Report Supplied by Auction

Sat, October 12, 1996
STOCK BULLS AND STEERS

200-500 LBS. 30.00-54.00.
STOCK HEIFERS 30.00-44.00.
SLAUGHTER STEERS GOOD TO

CHOICE 60.00-62.00; MEDIUM TO
GOOD 30 00-58.00.

HOLSTEIN STEERS GOOD
35.00-44.00; LIGHT 30.00-37.50.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS GOOD TO
CHOICE 60.00-64.25; MEDIUM TO
GOOD 42.00-56.00.

BULLS HEAVY 30.00-4100, LIGHT
34.25-40.00.

COWSFEW HIGH DRESSING UP TO
40.00, UTILITY HOLSTEIN 30.00-34.00,
CANNERS 24.00-29.50, CULLS 23.00
AND DOWN.

VEALS GOOD TO CHOICE UP TO
65.00, MEDIUM TO GOOD 35.00-55.00.

808 CALVES: 20.00 AND DOWN.
HOLSTEIN BULL CALVES RETURN

TO FARM 90-120 LBS. 25.00-60.00.
HOLSTEIN HEIFER CALVES

RETURN TO FARM 100-120 LBS., UP
TO 110.00.

BEEF CROSS CALVES RETURN TO
FARM UP TO 50.00.

HOGS: TOP QUALITY 55.00-58.50,
HEAVY 50.00-56.00, LIGHT
40.00-52.00, FEEDER PIGS BY THE
HEAD, UP TO 40.00.

SOWS; UP TO 42.00.
MALE HOGS: 25.00-40.00.
LAMBS; 70-85 LBS. 60.00-86.00,

85-125 LBS. UP TO 84.00; CULLS 60.00
AND DOWN.

GOATS: LARGE 50.00-75.00 HEAD;
MEDIUM 20.00-45.00; SMALL
8.00-18.00.

ANNUAL FALLFEEDER SALE NOV.

FALL AG-LIME APPLICATION
DONT PUT IT OFF PUT IT ON

VENTILATION DESIGN
DAIRY FACILITIES DESIGN
Timber Tech Engineering, Inc.

RO. Box 145
256 West Franklin Street
Womelsdorf, PA 19567
PH: (610) 589-4589
FAX: (610) 589-5384

Visit us at the

iSir blii im'i
ANIMAL HOUSING EXPO

October 29 & 30
•t the Lebanon Fairgrounds

AT FALL HARVEST TIME
• SOIL TEST TO DETERMINE

PH ANDAGLIME NEEDS
• APPLY AGLIME EARLY

FALL TO COMPLETE
SPREADING
BEFORE
WINTER

Hi-Calcium

rtin
LIMESTONE

w

Hi-Magnesium
For prompt delivery contact
your local Martin Limestone
dealer or call Blue Ball, Pa.

(717) 354-1370
(800) 233-0205


